

PROPOSED
SENATE AMENDMENTS TO S.B. 1378
(Reference to printed bill)

1 Page 1, line 14, strike "completed"; after "offenses" insert ", WHETHER COMPLETED

2 OR PREPARATORY,"

3 Line 22, after "13-1404" insert a period strike remainder of line

4 Strike line 23

5 Line 24, after "13-1410" insert a period strike remainder of line

6 Strike line 25

7 Line 26, after "13-1405" insert a period strike remainder of line

8 Strike line 27

9 Lines 34, 36 and 38, strike "if the victim is under ~~twelve~~ SIXTEEN years of
10 age"

11 Line 40, strike "if the victim is under ~~twelve~~ FOURTEEN years of age"

12 Page 3, after line 21, insert:

13 "Sec. 2. Applicability

14 A. Section 13-3827, Arizona Revised Statutes, as amended by this act,
15 applies to a person who is convicted of or adjudicated guilty except insane
16 for an offense that is listed in section 13-3827, subsection A, Arizona
17 Revised Statutes, as amended by this act, and that was committed before, on
18 or after the effective date of this act.

1 B. Notwithstanding section 13-3827, Arizona Revised Statutes, as
2 amended by this act, the department of public safety is not required to
3 include the name and information of an offender on the internet sex
4 offender website until January 1, 2023 if the offender was convicted of an
5 offense listed in section 13-3827, subsection A, paragraph 2, Arizona
6 Revised Statutes, as amended by this act, before the effective date of this
7 act."

8 Amend title to conform

WARREN PETERSEN

1378PETERSEN.docx
02/08/2022
10:10 AM
C: SP